



Q4 RESULTS FOR 2019



NASCON ALLIED INDUSTRIES PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	27,576	25,769	7.01 %
Profit Before Tax	2,854	6,449	-55.75 %
Taxation	(913.482)	(2,029)	-54.98 %
Profit After Tax	1,941	4,420	-56.09 %
EPS (K)	102	191	-46.60 %



TOTAL NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	290,883	307,987	-5.55 %
Profit Before Tax	3,652	12,098	-69.81 %
Taxation	(1,230)	(4,137)	-70.27 %
Profit After Tax	2,421	7,960	-69.59 %
EPS (K)	713	2345	-69.59 %



STANBIC IBTC HOLDINGS PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	233,808	222,360	5.15 %
Profit Before Tax	90,925	88,152	3.15 %
Taxation	(15,890)	(13,712)	15.88 %
Profit After Tax	75,035	74,440	0.80 %
EPS (K)	692	704	-1.70 %



CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	8,410	7,670	9.45 %
Profit Before Tax	2,545	2,597	-2.00 %
Taxation	(763,721)	(568,489)	34.34 %
Profit After Tax	1,782	2,029	-12.17 %
EPS (K)	255	290	-12.07 %



11 PLC (MOBIL)

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	191,676	164,609	16.44 %
Profit Before Tax	13,123	13,695	-4.18 %
Taxation	(4,267)	(4,366)	-2.27 %
Profit After Tax	8,855	9,328	-5.07 %
EPS (K)	2,456	2,587	-5.06 %



FBN Holdings

FBN HOLDINGS PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	609,736	583,477	4.50 %
Profit Before Tax	73,614	65,288	12.75 %
Taxation	(11,520)	(5,544)	107.79 %
Profit After Tax	61,947	59,667	3.82 %
EPS (K)	165	165	%



FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	423,478	400,641	5.70 %
Profit Before Tax	12,291	11,278	8.98 %
Taxation	(4,131)	(3,382)	22.15 %
Profit After Tax	8,160	7,895	3.36 %
EPS (K)	184	189	-2.65 %



GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q2 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	68,327	67,796	0.78 %
Profit Before Tax	1,934	3,792	-49.00 %
Taxation	(619,008)	(1,213)	-48.97 %
Profit After Tax	1,315	2,579	-49.01 %
EPS (K)	60	118	-49.15 %



NPF MICROFINANCE BANK PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 ₦ 'M	2018 ₦ 'M	% Change
Revenue	4,518	3,950	14.38 %
Profit Before Tax	1,053	287.155	266.70 %
Taxation	(284.366)	(91.406)	211.10 %
Profit After Tax	768.840	195.749	292.77 %
EPS (K)	34	9	277.78 %



IKEJA HOTEL PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 ₦ 'M	2018 ₦ 'M	% Change
Revenue	12,662	13,267	-4.56 %
Profit Before Tax	1,390	1,229	13.10 %
Taxation	(336.349)	(123.720)	171.86 %
Profit After Tax	1,054	1,105	-4.62 %
EPS (K)	51	53	-3.77 %



UACN PROPERTY DEV. COMPANY PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 ₦ 'M	2018 ₦ 'M	% Change
Revenue	2,127	2,303	-7.64 %
Profit Before Tax	(16,520)	(9,214)	79.29 %
Taxation	(423.715)	(1,723)	-75.41 %
Profit After Tax	(16,257)	(15,057)	7.97 %
EPS (K)	(626)	(579)	8.12 %



LASACO ASSURANCE PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	17,942	17,052	5.22 %
Profit Before Tax	951.112	958.199	-0.74 %
Taxation	()	()	%
Profit After Tax	741.804	736.279	0.75 %
EPS (K)	13	13	%



FIDELITY BANK PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	217,306	188,873	15.05 %
Profit Before Tax	32,377	25,089	29.05 %
Taxation	(2,914)	(2,163)	34.72 %
Profit After Tax	29,463	22,926	28.51 %
EPS (K)	102	79	29.11 %



GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019 N 'M	2018 N 'M	% Change
Revenue	20,786	18,411	12.90 %
Profit Before Tax	868.515	1,160	-25.13 %
Taxation	(263.239)	(542.530)	-51.48 %
Profit After Tax	605.276	617.624	-2.00 %
EPS (K)	51	52	-1.92 %



CADBURY NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	39,326	35,973	9.32 %
Profit Before Tax	1,544	1,222	26.35 %
Taxation	(277.726)	(399.746)	-30.52 %
Profit After Tax	1,267	823.085	53.93 %
EPS (K)	67	44	52.27 %

transcorp

TRANSNATIONAL CORPORATION OF NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	76,347	104,162	-26.70 %
Profit Before Tax	7,997	22,402	64.30 %
Taxation	(931.902)	(1,775)	-47.50 %
Profit After Tax	7,065	20,626	-65.75 %
EPS (K)	5.93	22.91	-74.12 %



JULIUS BERGER NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	264,557	193,251	36.90 %
Profit Before Tax	14,684	9,920	48.02 %
Taxation	(4,380)	(3,846)	13.88 %
Profit After Tax	2,353	6,073	-61.25 %
EPS (K)	800	592	35.14 %



STERLING BANK PLC Sterling Bank

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	127,166	125,163	1.60 %
Profit Before Tax	10,913	9,489	15.01 %
Taxation	(105)	(271)	-61.25 %
Profit After Tax	10,808	9,218	17.25 %
EPS (K)	38	32	18.75 %



PRESKO PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	19,882	21,344	-6.85 %
Profit Before Tax	5,519	6,321	-12.69 %
Taxation	(1,584)	(2,036)	-22.20 %
Profit After Tax	3,934	4,284	-8.17 %
EPS (K)	379	428	-11.45 %



AFRICA PRUDENTIAL PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	3,958	5,018	-21.12 %
Profit Before Tax	2,535	2,395	5.85 %
Taxation	(452)	(442)	2.26 %
Profit After Tax	2,083	1,953	6.66 %
EPS (K)	104	98	6.12 %



CAPITAL HOTELS PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	5,188	5,977	-13.20 %
Profit Before Tax	604.087	480.939	25.61 %
Taxation	(185.632)	(153.901)	20.62 %
Profit After Tax	418.455	327.038	27.95 %
EPS (K)	27	21	28.57 %



LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	6,518	5,391	20.91 %
Profit Before Tax	1,350	134.703	902.20 %
Taxation	(420.052)	(424.821)	-1.12 %
Profit After Tax	930.238	(290.118)	220.64 %
EPS (K)	12	(3.6)	233.33 %



WEMA BANK PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	91,538	71,529	27.97 %
Profit Before Tax	6,265	4,797	30.60 %
Taxation	(1,859)	(1,471)	26.38 %
Profit After Tax	4,406	3,326	32.47 %
EPS (K)	11.4	8.6	32.56 %



SKYWAY AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	7,667	6,136	24.95 %
Profit Before Tax	891.033	(302,895)	195.17 %
Taxation	(360.860)	(362.754)	-0.52 %
Profit After Tax	530.172	(665.649)	-20.35 %
EPS (K)	39	(49)	-179.59 %



MRS OIL NIGERIA PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	64,751	89,552	-27.69 %
Profit Before Tax	(1,580)	(1,225)	28.98 %
Taxation	(443,837)	(385,847)	15.03 %
Profit After Tax	(1,136)	(839.180)	35.37 %
EPS (K)	(373)	(275)	35.64 %



NIGERIAN AVIATION HANDLING COMPANY PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	₦ 'M	₦ 'M	
Revenue	10,148	9,825	3.29 %
Profit Before Tax	1,341	503.237	166.47 %
Taxation	(296.611)	(306.443)	6.34 %
Profit After Tax	1,044	196.794	430.50 %
EPS (K)	64	12	433.33 %



TRANSCORP HOTELS PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	20,404	17,424	17.10 %
Profit Before Tax	1,166	5,041	76.87 %
Taxation	(361.643)	(1,327)	-72.75 %
Profit After Tax	805.001	3,713	-78.32 %
EPS (K)	11	49	-77.55 %



FCMB GROUP PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	186,683	177,248	5.32 %
Profit Before Tax	20,005	18,442	8.48 %
Taxation	(1,610)	(2,411)	-33.22 %
Profit After Tax	17,720	14,971	18.36 %
EPS (K)	89	75	18.67 %



AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC

Unaudited Q4 results for the Period ended 31 DECEMBER, 2019

	2019	2018	% Change
	N 'M	N 'M	
Revenue	43,620	33,923	28.59 %
Profit Before Tax	3,571	3,380	5.65 %
Taxation	(896.965)	(897.790)	-0.09 %
Profit After Tax	2,674	2,482	7.74 %
EPS (K)	22.87	21.35	7.12 %